St
ea
m
 T
ra
ps
U
ni

Note: The gaskets contain sharp metal reinforcement, please
handle with care.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed ‘Available spares’ and state if ordering a complete trap the
nominal operating temperature of the steam trap.
Example: Connector screws for a USM21 sealed bimetallic steam
trap.
11
910 Trap unit
Gaskets
Recommended tightening torques
Item	 Part		  22 - 26 ft-lb
No.
11		 Connector screws	 9/16"		  30 - 35 Nm
Pressure Shell Design Conditions
USM21
PMA Max allowable pressure 	 725 psig @ 104°F
	 (50 barg @ 40°C)
TMA Max allowable temperature 	 842°F @ 420 psig
	 (400°C  @ 29 barg)
USM32
PMA Max allowable pressure 	 719 psig @ 100°F
	 (49.6 barg @ 38°C)
TMA Max allowable temperature 	 842°F @ 418 psig
	 (450°C  @ 28.8 barg)
	Steam Trapping
	Steam Traps Index
	USTS II Universal Steam Trap Station
	Universal Pipeline Connector
	IPC20 and IPC21  Pipeline Connectors  with Integral Spiratec Sensors
	Thermo-Dynamic Steam Trap   UTD52 Series with Universal Connector
	UFT32 Series
	Balanced Pressure Thermostatic Steam Trap UBP32 with Universal Connector
	UIB30 and UIB30H Sealed Inverted Bucket Steam Trap and Swivel Connector
	USM21 Sealed Bimetallic Steam Trap for use with Pipeline Connectors
	Thermo-Dynamic Steam Trap TD52
	Thermo-Dynamic Steam Trap TDC
	Thermo-Dynamic Steam Trap TDT Tracer Trap
	Thermo-Dynamic Steam Trap TD42
	TD62LM and TD62M Thermodynamic Steam Trap with replaceable seats
	TD120M High Pressure Thermo-Dynamic Steam Trap with Replaceable Seat
	Cast Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FT-15, FT-30, FT-75, FT-125
	Cast Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FT-150, FT-200
	Cast Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FTI-15, FTI-30, FTI-75, FTI-125, FTI-200
	Cast Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FTB Super Capacity Series
	Cast Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FT, FTI and FTB Capacities
	Cast/Ductile Iron Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap FT14, IFT14 and FT14C
	Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap FT14
	Cast Steel Float & Thermostatic Steam Traps FTB Super Capacity Series
	Cast Steel Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap FT450
	Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap Capacities  FT46, FT450
	Cast Steel Float & Thermostatic  Steam Trap 3” and 4” FT450
	FTC80FB Cast Steel   1½" and 2" Ball Float Steam Trap